1.2	(H1935DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 3, line 8, delete "3,972,000" and insert "3,942,000" and delete "3,972,000" and
1.4	insert " <u>3,964,000</u> "
1.5	Page 3, line 11, delete "\$350,000 each year is" and insert "\$320,000 the first year and
1.6	\$342,000 the second year are"
1.7	Page 12, line 18, delete "2,916,000" and insert "2,938,000"
1.8	Page 27, after line 4, insert:
1.9	"Sec. 17. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 155A.23, subdivision 8, is amended to read:
1.10	Subd. 8. Manager. A "manager" is any person who is a cosmetologist, esthetician,
1.11	advanced practice esthetician, or nail technician practitioner, or eyelash technician
1.12	practitioner, and who has a manager license and provides any services under that license,
1.13	as defined in subdivision 3."
1.14	Page 29, after line 10, insert:
1.15	"Sec. 20. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 155A.29, subdivision 1, is amended to read:
1.16	Subdivision 1. Licensing. A person must not offer cosmetology services for compensation
1.17	unless the services are provided by a licensee in a licensed salon or as otherwise provided
1.18	in this section. Each salon must be licensed as a cosmetology salon, a nail salon, esthetician
1.19	salon, <u>or</u> advanced practice esthetician salon, <u>or eyelash extension salon</u> . A salon may hold
1.20	more than one type of salon license.

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1935, the delete everything amendment

1.1

Sec. 20.

04/08/19 07:36 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MG/RK H1935A49

Sec. 21. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 155A.29, subdivision 6, is amended to read:

- Subd. 6. **Exemption.** The facility in which a person provides threading or eyelash
- 2.3 <u>extension services</u> and no other services requiring licensure by this chapter is exempt from

2.4 the requirement for a salon license under this section."

Sec. 21. 2